BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

July 25, 2012

7:00 pm

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND PLACED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG..

Salute to the Flag

Roll Call

Mr. Foley	Mr. DePompa	Mr. Boden	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Hoff

Promotions:







Lieutenant Wayne Davis



Sergeant John Magner



BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY July 25, 2012 7:00 pm

Dusasutatian	
Presentation:	

Mr. Granata: Bayshore Regional Sewerage Authority

Ordinances:

Second Reading:

ORDINANCE #1523 Bond Ordinance / Sinkhole Repair

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR SINKHOLE IMPROVEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE BOROUGH AND APPROPRIATING \$90,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$31,911 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #1524 Bond Ordinance / Municipal Road Improvements

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE BOROUGH AND APPROPRIATING \$1,800,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,710,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

First Reading:

ORDINANCE #1520 Refunding Bond Ordinance

REFUNDING BOND ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY, PROVIDING FOR THE REFUNDING OF ALL OR A PORTION OF THE BOROUGH'S GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2002A, DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 2002, AND GENERAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS, SERIES 2003, DATED OCTOBER 15, 2003, APPROPRIATING AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING \$8,500,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$8,500,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG FOR FINANCING THE COST THEREOF

ORDINANCE #1525 Bond Ordinance / Collins Field Tennis Courts

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR PARK IMPROVEMENTS, INCLUDING THE CONSTRUCTION OF TENNIS COURTS AT COLLINS FIELD, AND APPROPRIATING \$200,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$200,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

July 25, 2012

7:00 pm

ORDINANCE #1526 Bond Ordinance / Bulkhead Repair

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF A BULKHEAD LOCATED ON CREEK ROAD AND LAUREL AVENUE AND APPROPRIATING \$690,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$655,500 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #1527 Four Way Stop (Twilight & Crescent)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER VII (TRAFFIC), SECTION 6 (THROUGH STREETS, STOP INTERSECTIONS AND YIELD INTERSECTIONS) OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

Resolutions:

Held from previous MEETING (June 13, 2012)

RESOLUTION #12 – 111

Authorization to Execute Bayshore Regional Sewerage Auth. Agreement 2012-2042

RESOLUTION # 12-146	Payment of Bills (7.25.12)
RESOLUTION # 12-147	Appointments to the Recreation Comm. 2012-2013
RESOLUTION # 12-148	Adoption of Cash Management Plan 2012/2013
RESOLUTION # 12-149	Cancellation of Taxes for 2011
RESOLUTION # 12-150	Auth. Execution of Grant Agreement with Mon. County Parks System
RESOLUTION # 12-151	Authorize "Sober or Get Pulled Over" Program
RESOLUTION # 12-152	Refund of Fees (DeLux LLC)
RESOLUTION # 12-153	Refund of Fees (Sadowitz)
RESOLUTION # 12-154	Authorize Road Improvements Change Order #1
RESOLUTION # 12-155	Authorize Execution of Lease (Block 184, Lot 4X)
RESOLUTION # 12-156	Emergency Purchase (W/S July 2, 2012)

Communications:		
Council Discussion:		

Tri State Taxi – Keansburg Office, Taxi Licenses Parking Permits for Non Residents

open to the rubile.	
Adjournment	

Open to the Public